Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

OF TH& 

STATE OF ]}IAINE, 

:PASSlm AT 'I'D SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON 'rHE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 'l'H~ 
TWENTY-FIFTH DAll OF FEBRU.tRY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR. 

l'UllLISaED AGltEEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF ',fin; ~81b Oi Jt1NE,18~, 

PORTLAND: 
PRINTED BY TOJ)D AND SDU'I'H ..... PRINTllRB :I'll Tal1l 8TA'J\\o1., 

18~4. 



IlOUN'l'¥ 'l'AXErs, 359 

CHAPTER LXXXI. 

Resolve laying a Tax pn the several Cotlnlie~. 

Whel'eas the Tl'easurel's of the sevel'al counties in the State, 
have laid theil' accounts before the Legislatm'e, which accounts 
have been examined and allowed; And whereas the Clerks of 
the Courts of Sessions for said counties have exhibited esti­
mates made by said Courts, of the necessary charges which may 
al'ise within the said several counties for the yeal' ensuing, and 
of the sums necessary to discharge the debts of said counties: 

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the several conn­
ties contained in the following Schedule, be, and the same are 
hereby gl'anted as a Tax for each county, respectively, to be ap­
portioned, assessed, paid, collected and applied for the purposes 
aforesaiq, acc01'ding to law. 

YORK, Four thousand and five hundred dollars. 
CUi)IBERLAND, Ten thousand dollars. 
LINCOLN, Six thousand and seven hundl'ed dollars. 
KENNEBEC', FoUl' thousand and eight hundl'ed dollal's. 
HANCOCK, Five thousand dollars. 
WASHINGTON, Thl'ee thousand dollars. 
OXFORD, Three thousapd and five hundred dollal's, 
SOMERSET, Two thousand dollal's, 
PEN()BSCOT, Two thousand and six hundred dollars. 

[This Resolve passed Febl1uary 25, 18.24.] 

STA~IJ 01' MAINl1. 
-fIf9'.--

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE.t 
PORTLAND, APRIL 2d, 1024. S 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Resolves pub­
lished in this pamphlet, have been compared with the 
originals deposited in this office, and appeal' to be cor" 
reedy printed. 

AMOS NICHOLS, 
SecTetm'y of State~ 


